The state educational institution has
thirty (30) days from the date on the notice to cure the violation
and provide documentation to prove that the violation has been
remedied.

(c) The attorney general may petition a court with jurisdiction
to impose a civil penalty of not more than two hundred fifty
thousand dollars ($250,000) for each violation of section 2 or 3 of
this chapter committed by a state educational institution. The
attorney general shall transfer all civil penalties collected under
this chapter to the treasurer of state for deposit in the state general
fund.